OP \$365.00 445739

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309160

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENEX Services, Inc.		05/30/2014	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENEX Services, LLC	
Street Address:	440 East Swedesford Road, Suite 1000	
City:	Wayne	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4457394	UR FAST TRACK		
Registration Number:	3886086	RISKID		
Registration Number:	3092077	THE PEOPLE YOU COUNT ON. THE OUTCOME YOU		
Registration Number:	2962799	INTRACORP		
Registration Number:	2597116	CLAIMS TOOLBOX		
Registration Number:	2420271	REFERRAL EXPERT		
Registration Number:	2267923	CLINICAL GUIDELINES TOOL		
Registration Number:	2267922	ASSESSMENT REFERENCE TOOL		
Registration Number:	2042174	GENEX		
Registration Number:	1664615	INFER		
Registration Number:	1552236	INTRACORP PREFERRED CARE		
Registration Number:	1312563	INTRACORP		
Registration Number:	1292513	ACCUMED		
Registration Number:	1135915	INTERNATIONAL REHABILITATION ASSOCIATES		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158511045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
TRADEMARK

900293644 REEL: 005312 FRAME: 0126

Phone: 215-568-6200
Email: msf@hangley.com
Correspondent Name: Michele Fenkel

Address Line 1: One Logan Square, 27th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michele Fenkel

SIGNATURE: /msf/

DATE SIGNED: 06/30/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=GENEX Name Change - Inc to LLC#page1.tif

source=GENEX Name Change - Inc to LLC#page2.tif

source=GENEX Name Change - Inc to LLC#page3.tif

source=GENEX Name Change - Inc to LLC#page4.tif

 $source = GENEX \ Name \ Change \ - \ Inc \ to \ LLC\#page 5.tif$

source=GENEX Name Change - Inc to LLC#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005312 FRAME: 0127

Entity #: 4268140 Date Filed: 05/30/2014 Carol Aichele Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Articles/Certificate of (15 Pa.C.S.) X Domestic Business Core Domestic Nonprofit Core Limited Partnership (§	rporation (§ 1926)
Name Adi Corporation Service Company City	Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left. Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARTICLES OF MERGER-BUSINESS 7 Page(s)
Fee: \$150 plus \$40 additional for each Party in additional to two	T1415060030
in compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (remdersigned, desiring to effect a merger, hereby state that: 1. The name of the support of the company	
2. Check and complete one of the following: X The surviving corporation/limited partnership is a domestic but the (a) address of its current registered office in this Common provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street City	usiness/nonprofit corporation/limited partnership and wealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office authorized to correct the following information to State Zip County
(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o Corporation Service Company	County Dauphin
The surviving corporation/limited partnership is a qualified for partnership incorporated/formed under the laws of office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial reg Department is hereby authorized to correct the following inform (a) Number and Street City	eign business/nonprofit corporation /hmited and the (a) address of its current registered
(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o	County
The surviving corporation/limited partnership is a nonqualified partnership incorporated/formed under the laws of laws of such domiciliary jurisdiction is: Number and Street City	and the address of its principal office under the
City	State Zip

The name and the address of the registere provider and the county of venue of each qualified foreign business/nonprofit corporollows: Name Registered Office Address	other domestic bu pration/limited part	ismess/nonprofit c mership which is	corporation/funite a party to the plan	d partnership and of merger are as
Name Registered Office Addre GENEX Services, Inc. 440 East St	wedesford Rd.	nal Registered Of , Ste. 1000, V	fice Provider Vayne, PA 19	County 9087 Chester _
	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************
			***************************************	***************************************
	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************
	**************************************		•••••	
4. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of	f the following:		······································	
X The plan of merger shall be effective up	on filing these Arti	cles/Certificate o	f Merger in the D	epariment of State
8				- F
The plan of merger shall be effective on	Date	He	our	
	······	····	····	
5. The manner in which the plan of merger w	as adopted by eacl	i domestic corpor	ation/limited part	nership is as follows:
Name		Manner of Adopt		,
GENEX Services, Inc.	Ad	opted in acco	rdance with 1	5 Pa.C.S. § 1903
Gem Conversion, LLC	Ad	opted in acco	rdance with 1	5 Pa.C.S. § 8957
	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************
		·····		
6. Sirile out this paragraph if no foreign corp	nration/limited-pa	rinershijr is a par	ty to the merger-	
corporation/imited partnership (or each of	ved, as the ense m the foreign basine	iy ba, by the forei sy'nommost nome	gn-business/gorp maticully action	estit Erimetrinormente to
the plan in accordance with the laws of the	jurisdiction in whi	th it is incorporat	ed/mganized	amorandus, barekane
			·····	•
7. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of	the following:			
The plan of merger is set forth in full in E	Xhibit A attached	bereto and made a	part hereof.	
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ 8547(b) if any, of the plan of merger that amend or	relating to omissic	on of vertain errori	ajana bana tilada	olons) the provisions,
ancorporational criticate of Limited Parin	ership of the surviv	Ang comaration 3:	inastast resorte acception	as in effect
subsequent to the effective date of the plan. The full text of the plan of merger is on fill nather than the address of which is	i are sei form in hi	II in Fyhihit A att	ached harata and	made a masse to
partnersing, the address of which is:				abotanon/atmied
440 East Swedesford Rd., Ste. 1000 Number and street	Wasanaan	PA	19087	Chester
transics and 20 cos	City	State	Zip	County

TRADEMARK REEL: 005312 FRAME: 0129

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned	
corporation/limited partnership has caused these	
Articles/Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly	
authorized officer thereof this	
000	
30th day of May	

2014 .	
- VOCATA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	
my my temps on	3
GENEX Services, Inc.	-
Name of Corporation/Lunged Partnership	, ,
111011	
11 Ket Carrier	-
Signature	
v ×manni ii	-
VICE PASSELS A AND CHISF FINANCE	1
2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	~
OFFICER THE CHIEF FLURICE	-
	1
Gem Conversion, LLC	
Name of Corporation/Limited Partnership	
tumo at corporations runned runnership	
	1
Signature	
***************************************	-
Title	-
the second of th	1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned	
corporation/limited partnership has caused these	
Articles/Certificate of Merger to be signed by a c	lulv
authorized officer thereof this	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
30th day of May	
2014	
GENEX Services, Inc.	
Name of Corporation/Limited Partnershi	······································
we confinantination is whicism	Ş)
Signature	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	·····
File	
Gem Conversion, LLC	
Name of Corporation/Limited Partnership	3
Mr. L.	
Signiture	**********
fice President and Secretary	
THE	***************************************

EXHIBIT A TO THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF GENEX SERVICES, INC. INTO GEM CONVERSION, LLC

Upon the filing of the Certificate of Merger, Article First of Gem Conversion, LLC's Certificate of Organization is hereby amended to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter call the "Company") is:

GENEX SERVICES, LLC

KE 31586785,1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005312 FRAME: 0132

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Consent to Appropriation of Name (19 Pa.Code § 17.2)

Pursuant to 19 Pa. Code § 17.2 (relating to appropriation of the name of a senior corporation) the undersigned association, desiring to consent to the appropriation of its name by another association, hereby certifies that:

The name of the association executing this Conference of the association execution executio	****	and the second s		
The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office provider and the county of vinformation to conform to the records of the I (a) Number and Street 440 East Swedesford Road, Suite 1000	enue is fine Dena	this Commonweal timent is hereby aut State PA	th or (b) name o thorized to corre Zip 19087	f its commercial ct the following County Chester
(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office P		***************************************	***************************************	County
3. The date of its incorporation or other organiza 0/23/1978 4. The statute under which it was incorporated or tennsylvania Business Corporation Law of 19	·····	zed is:		
5. The association(s) entitled to the benefit of thi Gem Conversion, LLC				
f. The consenting association is about to (check of Change its name Cease to do business		from doing busines	55 in PA <u>×</u> I	s being wound up
	caused this co	y of May SKuth of Ideal An	by a duly author 2014 Calc	ized officer thereof

RECORDED: 06/30/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005312 FRAME: 0133